1
E-Z TAX ORGANIZER
version 12.0
CLIENT TYPE
☐ Returning Client
☐ New Client referred by > Name of Referral _____________________________________________
☐ New Client: Found you on > ☐ Yelp ☐ Google ☐ Facebook Group ☐ Internet Search ☐ Other
FILING STATUS

Q: I am W2, my wife is 1099 and/or Sole Prop
A: Fill out pages 14-18, forget about your W2 stuff, your Spouse’ expenses will help both of you. Act
like all your expenses are 1099 related.
Q: I pay for some stuff, my wife for the other stuff
A: Doesn’t matter, claim it ALL on the Spouse with the 1099s and/or Sole Prop and/or Corp/LLC.
Q: I don’t have an LLC or Corp or Sole Prop. I am just W2. Same with my spouse.
A: Ask your preparer how you can claim expenses on your State return.
14
SOLE PROPRIETOR
SCHEDULE C
DO NOT USE THIS PAGE FOR W2’s, UNEMPLOYMENT, CORPORATIONS OR PARTNERSHIPS.
ONLY for any the following situations;
Sole Proprietor, Self Employed, Independent Contractor, DBA
Single Member LLC (that is NOT taxed as an S Corp)
Property Rental LLC (Only if it is a Single Member LLC OR your Spouse is the only other partner)
If you Received 1099-NEC, 1099-K or made income that was NOT reported on a 1099 or W2.
If you have more than one business or Single Member LLC, you must fill out this section for every business.
This business is for > ☐ Taxpayer 1 ☐ Taxpayer 2
If multiple businesses, this is for business # > ☐ 1 ☐ 2 ☐ 3 ☐ 4
Business or Profession / Product or Service ________________________/_________________________

Supplies.
What are Outside Services?
● If you paid somebody to work or who did work for you, and you gave them a 1099-NEC, that is
Outside Services that you 1099’d. If you didn’t issue them a 1099, that is Outside Services not
1099’d.
What are Research References & Trades?
● Any source you use to educate, inform, update, network, compare or improve your craft, is
considered Research or Reference such as; Cable, Satellite TV/Radio, Streaming, CDs, DVDs,
Concerts, Plays, Movies, Tapes.
● Example > You are a chef. You pay for a cable subscription to watch the FOOD NETWORK.
● Trades are books, magazines, journals, manuals, pamphlets, publications.
Example > You are an actor, you buy VARIETY MAGAZINE.
Do I write off my Internet under HOME OFFICE EXPENSES or under INTERNET on the
Deduction Worksheet?
● Under INTERNET on the Deduction Worksheet
I received 1099-MISC and 1099-G. Where do I input those?
● It does NOT get inputted into the Organizer. Just provide us with the actual 1099’s.
How do I know what is a write-off and what isn’t?
● You don’t need to. Give us ALL of your expenses and we will cherry pick what you can
claim.

THE IRS REQUIRES ALL OR SOME OF THE FOLLOWING FOR YOURSELF AND THOSE YOU ARE CLAIMING;
● ID
● SOCIAL SECURITY CARDS
● FORM 1098-T
● REPORT CARDS OR SCHOOL RECORDS
● MEDICAL RECORDS, INSURANCE PROVIDER STATEMENTS, 1095 FORMS
● COURT DOCUMENTS, DIVORCE DECREES
● BIRTH CERTIFICATES
● EXPENSE SHEETS/RECEIPTS/ACCOUNTING RECORDS
● LEASE/MORTGAGE STATEMENTS
● STATEMENTS FROM PLACEMENT AGENCIES, SOCIAL SERVICES, WORSHIP, EMPLOYMENT, CHILDCARE
● ANY DOCUMENTATION THAT CAN BE USED TO SUBSTANTIATE AND CONFIRM YOUR CLAIMS
TAX PREP CHECKLIST
1. W2
2. 1099-NEC, 1099-MISC, 1099-INT, 1099-DIV, 1099-A, 1099-B, 1099-C, 1099-G, 1099-K, 1099-OID, 1099-Q,
1099—R, 1099-S, 1099-SA, RRB-1099, SSA-1099
3. 1098, 1098-E, 1098-T, 1098-C
4. K1
5. UNEMPLOYMENT 1099-G, STATE REFUND 1099-G
6. 1095-A, 1095-B, 1095-C, CA Form FTB 3895
7. EDUCATOR EXPENSES (up to $250)
8. TRADITIONAL, ROTH IRA, SEP, KEOUGH, SIMPLE CONTRIBUTIONS
9. ALIMONY RECEIVED, ALIMONY PAID
10. SALE OF HOME